
Ben t , one ho l e

A1/1 K1/1

DIN ref. ANSI ref. P G F W T h4 d4

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

*06C 35 9,525 7,9 19,00 28,60 1,30 6,35 3,4

08A 40 12,700 9,5 25,40 35,20 1,50 7,90 3,4

085 41 12,700 9,5 24,00 33,4 1,30 6,90 3,6

10A 50 15,875 12,7 31,75 46,2 2,03 10,30 5,5

12A 60 19,050 15,9 38,10 55,6 2,42 11,90 5,5

16A 80 25,400 19,1 50,80 64,8 3,25 15,90 6,8

20A 100 31,750 25,4 63,50 87,3 4,00 19,80 9,2

24A 120 38,100 28,6 76,20 108,5 4,80 23,00 9,8

28A 140 44,450 34,9 88,90 123,0 5,60 28,60 11,4

32A 160 50,800 38,1 101,60 142,8 6,40 31,75 13,1

40A 200 63,500 50,8 127,00 179,0 8,00 42,88 16,3

*06B 9,525 8,0 19,04 27,0 1,30 6,50 3,5

08B 12,700 9,5 25,40 36,4 1,60 8,90 4,5

10B 15,875 14,3 31,75 44,6 1,70 10,31 5,3

12B 19,050 16,0 38,10 52,4 1,85 13,46 6,4

16B 25,400 19,1 50,80 72,6 3,10 15,88 6,4

20B 31,750 35,0 63,50 100,5 3,50 19,80 9,0

24B 38,100 30,0 76,20 108,4 4,80 26,67 10,5

28B 44,450 35,0 88,90 123,0 6,00 28,58 13,1

32B 50,800 38,1 101,60 142,8 6,00 31,75 13,1

* Straight side plates.

chain no.

Standard Attachments for Roller Chain

chain no.
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Ben t , one o r two ho l e s

WA1 WK1WA2 WK2

DIN ref. ANSI ref. P G L F W T h4 d4

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

06C 35 9,525 17,32 9,525 19,00 28,60 1,30 6,35 2,8

08A 40 12,700 23,00 12,700 25,40 35,60 1,50 7,90 3,4

085 41 12,700 22,30 12,700 24,00 35,00 1,30 7,20 4,85

10A 50 15,875 28,80 15,875 31,75 46,80 2,03 10,30 5,5

12A 60 19,050 34,65 19,050 38,10 56,40 2,42 11,90 5,5

16A 80 25,400 45,90 25,400 50,80 73,20 3,25 15,90 6,8

20A 100 31,750 57,65 31,750 63,50 89,80 4,00 19,80 9,2

24A 120 38,100 69,30 38,100 76,20 108,80 4,80 23,00 9,8

28A 140 44,450 80,45 44,450 88,90 123,00 5,60 28,60 11,4

32A 160 50,800 92,00 50,800 101,60 142,80 6,40 31,75 13,1

40A 200 63,500 115,50 63,500 127,00 179,00 8,00 42,88 16,3

08B 12,700 24,00 12,700 25,40 36,40 1,60 8,90 4,3

10B 15,875 29,58 15,875 31,80 44,60 1,70 10,31 5,3

12B 19,050 34,05 19,050 38,10 52,40 1,85 13,46 6,4

16B 25,400 46,40 25,400 50,80 72,60 3,10 15,88 6,4

20B 31,750 58,10 31,750 63,00 100,50 3,50 19,80 9,0

24B 38,100 71,30 38,100 76,20 108,40 4,80 26,67 10,5

28B 44,450 81,10 44,450 88,90 123,00 6,00 28,58 13,1

32B 50,800 92,80 50,800 101,60 142,80 6,00 31,75 13,1

chain no.

Standard Attachments for Roller Chain

chain no.
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S t ra i gh t , one ho l e

SA1 / 1 SK1 / 1

DIN ref. ANSI  ref. P G C F T d4

mm mm mm mm mm mm

06C 35 9,525 7,9 9,50 14,55 1,30 3,4

08A 40 12,70 9,5 12,70 19,05 1,50 0,4

085 41 12,70 9,5 11,85 16,55 1,30 3,6

10A 50 15,875 12,7 15,90 25,25 2,03 5,5

12A 60 19,05 15,9 18,30 29,33 2,42 5,5

16A 80 25,40 19,1 24,60 34,70 3,25 6,8

20A 100 31,75 25,4 31,80 43,30 4,00 9,2

24A 120 38,10 28,6 36,50 51,60 4,80 9,8

28A 140 44,45 34,9 44,50 62,00 5,60 11,4

32A 160 50,80 38,1 50,83 69,85 6,40 13,1

40A 200 63,50 50,8 63,50 88,90 8,00 16,3

*06B 9,525 8,0 9,52 13,50 1,30 3,5

08B 12,70 9,5 13,35 18,90 1,60 4,3

10B 15,875 14,3 16,50 22,95 1,70 5,3

12B 19,05 16,0 21,45 28,60 1,85 6,4

16B 25,40 19,1 23,15 34,00 3,10 6,4

20B 31,75 25,4 30,50 45,70 3,50 9,0

24B 38,10 30,0 36,00 52,90 4,80 10,5

* Straight side plates

chain no. chain no.

Standard Attachments for Roller Chain
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S t ra i gh t , one o r two ho l e s

WSA1 WSK1WSA2 WSK2

DIN ref. ANSI ref. P G L C F T d4

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

06C 35 9,525 17,32 9,525 9,50 14,55 1,30 2,8

08A 40 12,700 23,00 12,700 12,70 17,40 1,50 3,4

085 41 12,700 21,20 12,700 11,85 16,55 1,30 3,6

10A 50 15,875 28,80 15,875 15,90 23,05 2,03 5,5

12A 60 19,050 34,65 19,050 18,30 26,86 2,42 5,5

16A 80 25,400 45,90 25,400 24,60 35,45 3,25 6,8

20A 100 31,750 57,65 31,750 31,80 44,00 4,00 9,2

24A 120 38,100 69,30 38,100 36,50 51,60 4,80 9,8

28A 140 44,450 80,45 44,450 44,50 62,00 5,60 11,4

32A 160 50,800 92,00 50,800 50,80 69,85 6,40 13,1

40A 200 63,500 115,50 63,500 63,50 88,90 8,00 16,3

08B 12,700 23,30 12,700 13,35 18,90 1,60 4,3

10B 15,875 29,58 15,875 16,50 22,95 1,70 5,3

12B 19,050 34,05 19,050 21,45 28,60 1,85 6,4

16B 25,400 46,40 25,400 23,15 34,00 3,10 6,4

20B 31,750 58,10 31,750 30,50 45,70 3,50 9,0

chain no. chain no.

Standard Attachments for Roller Chain
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U- t ype , one ho l e

UA1/1

UK1/1

DIN ref. ANSI ref. P G F W T h4 d4

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

08A 40 12,700 9,50 25,400 35,20 1,50 7,90 3,4

10A 50 15,875 12,70 31,750 46,20 2,03 10,30 5,5

12A 60 19,050 15,90 38,100 55,60 2,42 11,90 5,5

16A 80 25,400 19,10 50,800 64,80 3,25 15,90 6,8

20A 100 31,750 25,40 63,500 87,30 4,00 19,80 9,2

*06B 9,525 8,00 19,040 27,00 1,30 6,50 3,5

08B 12,700 9,50 25,400 36,40 1,60 8,90 4,5

10B 15,875 14,30 31,750 44,60 1,70 10,31 5,3

12B 19,050 16,00 38,100 52,40 1,85 13,46 6,4

16B 25,400 19,10 50,800 72,60 3,10 15,88 6,4

20B 31,750 35,00 63,500 100,50 3,50 19,80 9,0

chain no. chain no.

Standard Attachments for Roller Chain
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